 H
 M
1
 M
2
 L3
 15
°

- -0.1 0.4
 L1
 b1
 Min R
Q
 S  -0.00
0.01
 min C x 45°
Lubrication groove
M(DIN 7984)
DLC Coated
Density[g/cm3] : 7.70 Mat.: 1.2363/58 HRC Mat.: 1.2363 ≈ 58 HRC
DLC Coated
REF b S L M Q1) R C b12) L1
F3174125040 12 5 40 M4 2 3,5 0,8 - 24
F3174125050 12 5 50 M4 2 3,5 0,8 - 34
F3174125063 12 5 63 M4 2 3,5 0,8 - 47
F3174125080 12 5 80 M4 3 3,5 0,8 - 32
F3174165050 16 5 50 M4 2 4,5 0,8 - 34
F3174165063 16 5 63 M4 2 4,5 0,8 - 47
F3174165080 16 5 80 M4 3 4,5 0,8 - 32
F3174165100 16 5 100 M4 3 4,5 0,8 - 42
F3174206040 20 6 40 M5 2 5 0,8 - 20
F3174206050 20 6 50 M5 2 5 0,8 - 30
F3174206063 20 6 63 M5 2 5 0,8 - 43
F3174206080 20 6 80 M5 2 5 0,8 - 60
F3174206100 20 6 100 M5 3 5 0,8 - 40
F3174206125 20 6 125 M5 3 5 0,8 - 50
F3174256040 25 6 40 M5 2 6 0,8 - 20
F3174256050 25 6 50 M5 2 6 0,8 - 26
F3174256063 25 6 63 M5 2 6 0,8 - 39
F3174256080 25 6 80 M5 2 6 0,8 - 56
F3174256100 25 6 100 M5 2 6 0,8 - 76
F3174256125 25 6 125 M5 3 6 0,8 - 50,5
F3174256160 25 6 160 M5 3 6 0,8 - 68
F3174326040 32 6 40 M5 2 7 0,8 - 20
F3174326050 32 6 50 M5 2 7 0,8 - 26
F3174326063 32 6 63 M5 2 7 0,8 - 39
F3174326080 32 6 80 M5 2 7 0,8 - 56
F3174326100 32 6 100 M5 2 7 0,8 - 76
REF b S L M Q1) R C b12) L1
F3174326125 32 6 125 M5 3 7 0,8 - 50,5
F3174326160 32 6 160 M5 3 7 0,8 - 68
F3174326200 32 6 200 M5 3 7 0,8 - 88
F3174406050 40 6 50 M5 4 9 1,2 20 26
F3174406063 40 6 63 M5 4 9 1,2 20 39
F3174406080 40 6 80 M5 4 9 1,2 20 56
F3174406100 40 6 100 M5 4 9 1,2 20 76
F3174406125 40 6 125 M5 6 9 1,2 20 50,5
F3174406160 40 6 160 M5 6 9 1,2 20 68
F3174406200 40 6 200 M5 8 9 1,2 20 58
F3174508063 50 8 63 M6 4 11 1,2 24 39
F3174508080 50 8 80 M6 4 11 1,2 24 56
F3174508100 50 8 100 M6 4 11 1,2 24 76
F3174508125 50 8 125 M6 6 11 1,2 24 50,5
F3174508160 50 8 160 M6 6 11 1,2 24 68
F3174508200 50 8 200 M6 8 11 1,2 24 58
F3174638080 63 8 80 M6 4 11 1,2 35 56
F3174638100 63 8 100 M6 4 11 1,2 35 76
F3174638125 63 8 125 M6 6 11 1,2 35 50,5
F3174638160 63 8 160 M6 6 11 1,2 35 68
F3174638200 63 8 200 M6 8 11 1,2 35 58
F3174808100 80 8 100 M6 4 11 1,2 50 76
F3174808125 80 8 125 M6 6 11 1,2 50 50,5
F3174808160 80 8 160 M6 6 11 1,2 50 68
F3174808200 80 8 200 M6 8 11 1,2 50 58
F3174808250 80 8 250 M6 8 11 1,2 50 72
CA
D
 re
fe

re
nc
e
po
in
t
COMPONENTS -COMPONENTS -  EXTENSIONEXTENSION
INTERLOCK SET, TRAPEZOIDAL
INTERLOCKS
K060
6 store.dme.net
Mat.: 1.2343 / 53 HRC
REF A B R H L1 A1 L3 L2 L M2 M1
K0801616 16 16 3 4,5 12 8 3 8 24 M3 M3
K0802020 20 20 4 5,5 14 10 4 10 28 M4 M5
K0802525 25 25 5 7,5 16 12 8 13 32 M5 M6
K0803232 32 32 6 9,5 18 16 12 15 36 M6 M8
K0804040 40 40 6 11,5 22,5 20 14 17 45 M8 M10
 L3
 L2
 M

 re
fe
re
nc
e
po
in
t
COMPONENTS -COMPONENTS -  EXTENSIONEXTENSION
INTERLOCK SET, STRAIGHT
INTERLOCKS
K080
7store.dme.net
Mat.: 1.2842 / 53 ± 1 HRC
REF B L S R M
K08116163-00 16 16 3,0 4 M4
K08116163-10 16 16 3,1 4 M4
K08116163-20 16 16 3,2 4 M4
K08120203-00 20 20 3,0 5 M6
K08120203-10 20 20 3,1 5 M6
K08120203-20 20 20 3,2 5 M6
K08125253-00 25 25 3,0 6 M8
K08125253-10 25 25 3,1 6 M8
K08125253-20 25 25 3,2 6 M8
K08132323-00 32 32 3,0 7 M10
K08132323-10 32 32 3,1 7 M10
K08132323-20 32 32 3,2 7 M10
K08140403-05 40 40 3,05 7 M12
K08140403-10 40 40 3,1 7 M12
K08140403-20 40 40 3,2 7 M12
 B
 L
 R
 S

e
po
in
t
COMPONENTS -COMPONENTS -  EXTENSIONEXTENSION
SPACER FOR INTERLOCKS
INTERLOCKS
K081
8 store.dme.net
K082
Mat.: 1.2343 with DLC coating
REF A B R H L1 A1 L3 L2 L M2 M1
K0821616 16 16 3 4,5 12 8 3 8 24 M3 M3
K0822020 20 20 4 5,5 14 10 4 10 28 M4 M5
K0822525 25 25 5 7,5 16 12 8 13 32 M5 M6
K0823232 32 32 6 9,5 18 16 12 15 36 M6 M8
K0824040 40 40 6 11,5 22,5 20 14 17 45 M8 M10
NEW
CA
D

 B
2 + +0.0
6
0.0
2
 16
 L2
+
+
0.06
0.02
A(1)
 T
REF d1 L min. T max. T d3 K B1 B d2 L2
F307405076 5 76 12,7 19,05 9,4 4,75 4,76 7,9 6,3 7,9
F307410076 10 76 12,7 17,4 9,4 4,75 4,76 7,9 6,3 8,7
 L
+
2
0

 29
 B
2 + +0.0
6
0.0
2
 16
 L2
+
+
0.06
0.02
A(1)
 T
REF d1 L Min. T Max. T d3 K B1 B d2 L2
F307613076 13 76 12,7 17,4 9,4 4,75 4,75 7,9 6,3 8,7
NEW
CA
D
 re
fe
re
nc
e
po
in
t
COMPONENTS -COMPONENTS -  EXTENSIONEXTENSION
ROUND CORE FOR F3072
Mat.: 1.3343 ≈ 62 HRC
F3076
1) GL: Guiding length min. 1.5 x core diameter
EJECTOR PINS
12 store.dme.net
REF W S L min. T max. T d3 K B1 B d2 L2
F30781916076 19 16 76 12,7 17,4 9,4 4,75 4,75 7,9 6,3 8,7
 L2  L
+
2
0

re
nc
e
po
in
t
COMPONENTS -COMPONENTS -  EXTENSIONEXTENSION
F3078
Mat.: 1.2343 ≈ 52 HRC
RECTANGULAR CORE FOR F3072
EJECTOR PINS
1) GL: Guiding length min. 1.5 x b1
13store.dme.net
F3080
REF d1 L M W L2 S
F308219152 19 152 M 6 12,7 2,5 12,7
 M
 L
+
0.5

fe
re
nc
e
po
in
t
COMPONENTS -COMPONENTS -  EXTENSIONEXTENSION
CORE PIN FOR F3080
1.3343  » 60 HRC
F3082
1) GL: Guiding length min. 1.5 x core diameter
EJECTOR PINS
14 store.dme.net
REF W S L steel M 6 W1 L2 S1
F308438221252311 38 22 12,5 1.2311 M6 12,7 2,5 12,7
F308438225002311 38 22 50 1.2311 M6 12,7 2,5 12,7
F308438221252343 38 22 12,5 1.2343 ESU M6 12,7 2,5 12,7
F308438225002343 38 22 50 1.2343 ESU M6 12,7 2,5 12,7
 L2
-
0.0
0.1  L

2
0
≈45 HRC ≈60 HRC
3.2
0.4
 B
-
0.000
0.015
B
DETAIL B
SCALE 5 : 1
Ventilation
Mat.: ~1.2210Density[g/cm3]: 7.80
REF d1 L R n 1) K L1 L2 d2 B
F177001-0100 1 100 0,2 4 1,2 30 70 2,5 0,97
F177001-0200 1 200 0,2 4 1,2 75 125 2,5 0,97
F177001-5100 1,5 100 0,2 4 1,5 30 70 3 1,47
F177001-5200 1,5 200 0,2 4 1,5 75 125 3 1,47
F177002-0100 2 100 0,2 4 2 30 70 4 1,96
F177002-0160 2 160 0,2 4 2 60 100 4 1,96
F177002-0200 2 200 0,2 4 2 75 125 4 1,96
F177002-0250 2 250 0,2 4 2 75 175 4 1,96
F177002-5100 2,5 100 0,3 4 2 30 70 5 2,46
F177002-5200 2,5 200 0,3 4 2 75 125 5 2,46
F177003-0100 3 100 0,3 6 3 30 70 6 2,96
F177003-0160 3 160 0,3 6 3 60 100 6 2,96
F177003-0200 3 200 0,3 6 3 75 125 6 2,96
F177003-0250 3 250 0,3 6 3 75 175 6 2,96
F177003-0315 3 315 0,3 6 3 80 235 6 2,96
F177003-5100 3,5 100 0,3 6 3 30 70 7 3,46
F177003-5200 3,5 200 0,3 6 3 75 125 7 3,46
F177004-0100 4 100 0,3 6 3 30 70 8 3,96
F177004-0160 4 160 0,3 6 3 60 100 8 3,96
F177004-0200 4 200 0,3 6 3 75 125 8 3,96
F177004-0250 4 250 0,3 6 3 75 175 8 3,96
F177004-0315 4 315 0,3 6 3 80 235 8 3,96
F177004-5100 4,5 100 0,3 6 3 30 70 8 4,46
F177004-5200 4,5 200 0,3 6 3 75 125 8 4,46
F177005-0100 5 100 0,3 8 3 30 70 10 4,96
F177005-0160 5 160 0,3 8 3 60 100 10 4,96
F177005-0200 5 200 0,3 8 3 75 125 10 4,96
F177005-0250 5 250 0,3 8 3 75 175 10 4,96
F177005-0315 5 315 0,3 8 3 80 235 10 4,96
F177005-5100 5,5 100 0,3 8 3 30 70 10 5,46
F177005-5200 5,5 200 0,3 8 3 75 125 10 5,46
F177006-0100 6 100 0,5 8 5 30 70 12 5,96
F177006-0160 6 160 0,5 8 5 60 100 12 5,96
F177006-0200 6 200 0,5 8 5 75 125 12 5,96
NEW
CA
D
 re
fe
re
nc
e
po
in
t
COMPONENTS -COMPONENTS -  EXTENSIONEXTENSION
VENTING EJECTOR PIN
Mat.: ~1.2210
F1770
EJECTOR PINS
16 store.dme.net
Air
REF d1 L R n 1) K L1 L2 d2 B
F177006-0250 6 250 0,5 8 5 75 175 12 5,96
F177006-0315 6 315 0,5 8 5 80 235 12 5,96
F177006-5100 6,5 100 0,5 8 5 30 70 12 6,46
F177006-5200 6,5 200 0,5 8 5 75 125 12 6,46
F177007-0100 7 100 0,5 8 5 30 70 12 6,96
F177007-0200 7 200 0,5 8 5 75 125 12 6,96
F177008-0100 8 100 0,5 8 5 30 70 14 7,96
F177008-0160 8 160 0,5 8 5 60 100 14 7,96
F177008-0200 8 200 0,5 8 5 75 125 14 7,96
F177008-0250 8 250 0,5 8 5 75 175 14 7,96
F177008-0315 8 315 0,5 8 5 80 235 14 7,96
F177008-0400 8 400 0,5 8 5 150 250 14 7,96
F177010-0100 10 100 0,5 8 5 30 70 16 9,96
F177010-0160 10 160 0,5 8 5 60 100 16 9,96
F177010-0200 10 200 0,5 8 5 75 125 16 9,96
F177010-0250 10 250 0,5 8 5 75 175 16 9,96
F177010-0315 10 315 0,5 8 5 80 235 16 9,96
F177010-0400 10 400 0,5 8 5 150 250 16 9,96
F177012-0100 12 100 0,8 8 7 30 70 18 11,96
F177012-0160 12 160 0,8 8 7 60 100 18 11,96
F177012-0200 12 200 0,8 8 7 75 125 18 11,96
F177012-0250 12 250 0,8 8 7 75 175 18 11,96
F177012-0315 12 315 0,8 8 7 80 235 18 11,96
F177012-0400 12 400 0,8 8 7 150 250 18 11,96
CA
D
 re
fe

 L1  L2
+
-
1
1
 B
 - -0.0
5
0.2
0
O rings
 M
 S
 Mat.: 2.0401 (CuZn) / FKM (Viton) Density[g/cm3] : 8.50
REF B L2 D1 S L1 D M O-rings
F210810180 10 180 10 2 13 12 M6 8 x 2
F210815250 15 250 15 2,4 16 16 M8 12 x 2
F210818300 18 300 18 2,4 20 20 M10 x 1,25 16 x 2
F210820300 20 300 20 2,4 20 22 M12 17 x 2,5
F210825390 25 390 25 2,4 22 26 M16 21,3 x 2,4
A
 L1
 + -1 0.5
 D H7